BID FOR ADMINISTRATION BUILDING-EAST REPAIRS (FORMERLY SPEIGHTS  
AND RUNYAN): 
Moved by Council Member Haulsee, seconded by Council Member Phillips, to award the bid for 
the Administrator Building-East Repairs (Formerly Speights & Runyan) to Gooding Contractors,  
Inc. in the amount of $31,090.00 (thirty-one thousand, ninety dollars).  Motion carried  
unanimously. (See Attachment #3) 

COUNCIL’S BRIEFING(S) 

CHAIRMAN’S UPDATE (CHAIRMAN GRAY): 
Chairman Gray gave his update.  (See Attachment #4)    

COUNCIL’S DISCUSSION POINT(S): 
There were no discussion point(s).